

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2025

Shweta W O Sudhakar KhadeAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

SATYAM A. SURANA I/BY PRATIK IRPATGIRE FOR
APPLICANT

TANVI TAPKIRE A/W SNEHA SULE FOR RESPONDENT

NO. 2

P. S. RANE, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 17th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)