

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2025

Shweta W O Sudhakar Khade

.....Applicant

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

.....Respondent

Mr. Pratik Irpatgire, for Applicant.

Ms. Priyanka S. Rane, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH, 2026.

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.03.09
16:03:13
+0530

P.C.

1. By consent of the learned advocates for the parties, stand
over to 27th March, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)